GigCapital7 Corp., a Cayman Islands exempted company (the “Maker”), promises to pay to the order of
GigAcquisitions7 Corp., a Cayman Islands
exempted company, or its registered assigns or successors in interest (the “Payee”), or order, the principal sum of One Hundred and Forty-Eight
Thousand Dollars ($148,000.00) in lawful
money of the United States of America, on the terms and conditions described below. All payments on this
Note shall be made by check or wire transfer of immediately available funds or as otherwise determined by the Maker to such account as the